

A Department of Ventura County Health Care Agency

Scott Gilman, MSA Director

Jason Cooper, MD
Medical Director

## **MEMORANDUM**

DATE: May 4, 2023

FROM: Maryza Seal

**Contracts Administration** 

SUBJECT: Notification of Intent To Award – Community Mini-Grants

Ventura County Behavioral Health (VCBH) announces its intent to award grants/contracts for Community Mini-Grant related services to:

- 1. Two Trees Community Inc.
- 2. Westminster Free Clinic
- 3. National Health Foundation
- 4. Mesa
- 5. Nyeland Promise
- 6. Ventura County Family Justice Center Foundation
- 7. Amplify Arts Project Girls Rock SB
- 8. No Limits Theater Group, Inc.
- 9. Boys & Girls Club of Greater Oxnard and Port Hueneme
- 10. Childhood Matters
- 11. Autism Society Ventura County
- 12. Candela Group
- 13. Ventura County Clergy and Laity United for Economic Justice
- 14. Oxnard Performing Arts Center Corporation
- 15. Women of Substance & Men of Honor
- 16. De Colores Multicultural Folk Arts, Inc.
- 17. The Elite Theater Company
- 18. Santa Paula Town Hall Adelante
- 19. Namba Performing Arts Space Inc. and Rock and Roll High
- 20. Open Door Studio
- 21. Nate's Place a Wellness and Recovery Center
- 22. Lucha/Poder Popular
- 23. Big Brothers Big Sisters of Ventura County

This Notification of Intent to Award is subject to execution of a written contract and does not constitute the formation of a contract between VCBH and the successful applicants. The successful applicants shall not acquire legal or equitable rights relative to the grant funded contracted services until a contract is executed that contains acceptable terms and conditions between VCBH and the successful applicant. VCBH will begin reaching out to funded applicants shortly to begin the contracting process. In order to meet procurement deadlines, please ensure that your designated liaisons to these grant funded services are timely in their responses to any requests received from VCBH staff. For additional information or questions, please contact Maryza Seal, VCBH Contracts Manager, at (805) 981-3352 or Maryza.Seal@ventura.org.